



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1153 of 1989

Arvind Alias Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Ji Verma, Siddharth Niranjana
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to obtain copy of the paper book.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

December 9, 2025

Kuldeep