



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1153 of 1989

Arvind Alias Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Ji Verma, Siddharth Niranjana
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

At the request of learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant, list this case on **07.04.2026**.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 19, 2026
Sanjeet