



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1153 of 1989

Arvind Alias Pappu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Ji Verma, Siddharth Niranjana
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

Ref:- Criminal Misc. Application No. 2 of 2026

1. Learned AGA prayed for ten days' time to file objection.
2. Let him do so, as prayed.
3. List this case on 06.05.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 7, 2026
Arti